Page 81
DR-Achiever
Aluminum H.I.D. Floodlight
Features:
	Hazardous location approved - UL/cUL - Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C & D.
	Aluminum diecast, with polyester powder coat bronze finished housing and door frame, provides
strength and corrosion resistance.
	Semi-specular aluminum reflector.

2. Consult factory for any catalog number or options
not listed above for price and availability.
Ordering Guide
Lamp
Type
Lamp
Wattage Voltage Trunnion Mount
Catalog Number
Weight
lbs. (kg.)
High Pressure
Sodium
250
120/277/347
DRS25-8 42 (19.1)
400 DRS40-8 48 (21.8)
Metal
Halide
250 DRH25-8 41 (18.6)
400 DRH40-8 44 (20.0)
Pulse Start
Metal Halide
250 DRP25-8 41
400 DRP40-8 44
DR
(1)
H
(2)
40
(3)
8
(4)
XX
(5)
-
Page 83
DR-Achiever
Certification Guide
Lamp
Type
Watts Rated Ambient
Temp (ºC)
CSA Class I Division 2
Groups A, B, C & D
NEMA Type Supply Wire
Temp (ºC)
High
Pressure
Sodium
250
400 40 ºC T1 4X 105 ºC
Metal
Halide
250
400 40 ºC T1 4X 105 ºC
Mounting Options
Option Catalog
Number Description
G DRSWG4 Stainless Steel Wire Guard
P DRSF4 Pole Mount (For 2” nominal pipe)
V DRV4 Visor Cut-off
- SC30H 48” stainless steel safety cable C/W snap hook.
Dimensions
250 and 400 Watt
Housing
Page 84
DR-Achiever
Parts Breakdown
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY
REQ’D DESCRIPTION WEIGHT EA.
lbs. (kg)
1 DRSC4 2 Safety Cable Bracket 0.05 (0.02)
2 DRTM4 1 Mounting Bracket 2.80 (1.27)